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HOLIDAY OVERVIEW

School year 2025-2026

The holiday dates are noted as full days off. The meeting day is therefore the next working day after the last noted day off.

Events

Date

School Start 2025

Monday, August 11

Autumn Break

Monday, October 13 - Friday, October 17

Moving-phase

All learners from the mentioned classes will receive alternative instruction
from Monday, December 15 - Friday, December 19:

Year 5 - Year 11

IB

The school is closed on December 18-19 for the following learners:
Early Years

Svanereden

Year 1 - Year 4

Christmas Break

Monday, December 22 - Tuesday, January 6

Winter Break

Monday, February 9 - Friday, February 13

Easter Break

Monday, March 30 - Monday, April 6

Ascension Day Holiday

Thursday, May 14 - Friday, May 15

Whit Monday

Monday, May 25

Constitution Day

Friday, June 5

Last day of school
Year 11 Reception

Wednesday, June 24

School Start 2026

Monday, August 10

MAJOR EVENTS
Sports Day Friday, August 29
NGG birthday (42 years) Wednesday, October 1

International Day

Saturday, September 20

Christmas Bazaar

Saturday, November 22 (hours: 10 AM-2 PM)

Open House for NGG families at the new school

The date will be announced in the fall of 2025




